VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: June 27, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
16/27/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL 2 PADS HC-49SSMD TYPE XK SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code XK8M0000S25216 For RFQ and New Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
XK Series Code MHz SMD Crystal L11.4*W4.7*H3.0mm 2 Pads Hold Type HC-49SSMD
8M0 Frequency Range Code 8M0: 8.0MHz or Custom Frequency Range by Page 7~ Page 11
000S Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
25216 Parameters code Special Parameters Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0-9)
(  ) Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Blank: N/A
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
46/27/2025
PART CODE:  XK8M0000S25216
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL 2 PADS HC-49SSMD TYPE XK SERIES
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
Solder Pattern
H: 3.0 +/-0.2
56/27/2025
PART CODE:  XK8M0000S25216
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL 2 PADS HC-49SSMD TYPE XK SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
PARAMETER SYMBOL
VALUE
UNIT
CONDITION
MIN. TYPE MAX.
Frequency Range F0 3.072 - 150.00 MHz Customer specified
Mode of Vibration Code Fundamental Optional: 3rd OT Or 5th OT
Frequency Tolerance △F/F0 ±10 ±50 ppm at 25℃±3℃
Load Capacitance CL 6 Series pF Customer specified
Frequency Stability Tc ±30 ±50 ppm Customer specified
Operating Temp. Range TOPR -40 - +85 ̊C Optional:--20°C ~+70°C
Storage Temp. Range TSTG -40 - +85 ̊C
Equivalent Series Resistance ESR See Table 1 Ω Customer specified
Drive Level DL - - 100 μW
Insulation Resistance IR 500 - mΩ At 100VDC
Shunt Capacitance C0 - - 7.0 pF
Aging per year Fa -5 - +5 ppm 1st Year
Table 1
FREQUENCY RANGE MODE OF VIBRATION ESR（Ω） MAX
3.072MHz≤ F0 ≤4.000MHz Fundamental ≤120
4.000MHz< F0 ≤6.000MHz Fundamental ≤100
6.000MHz< F0 ≤10.000MHz Fundamental ≤50
10.00MHz< F0 ≤54.000MHz Fundamental ≤40
30.00MHz< F0 ≤40.00MHz 3RD OT ≤80
40.00MHz< F0 ≤150.00MHz 3RD OT ≤70
66/27/2025
PART CODE:  XK8M0000S25216
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MHZ SMD CRYSTAL 2 PADS HC-49SSMD TYPE XK SERIES
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS – FOR DIFFERENT PART CODE- Ta = 25℃
PART CODE
FREQUENCY
RANGE